# LAW OFFICE OF ERIC S. MULTHAUP A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

35 MILLER AVENUE, #229 MILL VALLEY, CA 94941 TELEPHONE: (415) 381-9311 FAX: (415) 389-0865

EMAIL: MULLEW@COMCAST.NET
WEBSITE: WWW.ERICMULTHAUP.COM

CERTIFIED SPECIALIST,
APPELLATE LAW
BY THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION

April 25, 2022

Mr. Jorge E. Navarrette Clerk/Court Executive California Supreme Court 350 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102

> Re: <u>People v. Charles Ng</u>, S080276 Supplemental Authorities

Dear Mr. Navarrette:

Pursuant to Rule 8.254, Cal. Rules of Court, I am submitting these supplemental authorities to the Court in anticipation of oral argument.

IV. APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF DUE PROCESS AND HIS RIGHT OF SELF REPRESENTATION UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS BY THE TRIAL COURT'S ERRONEOUS REVOCATION OF HIS SELF REPRESENTATION WITHOUT JUSTIFICATION.

See People v. Becerra (2016) 63 Cal.4th 511, 518 – 519;

People v. Doss (2014) 230 Cal. App. 4th 46, 54;

<u>People v. Torres</u> (2020) 47 Cal.App.5th 984, 988, 991 (Tangeman, J., dissenting);

United States v. Engel (9th Cir. 2020) 968 F.3d 1046, 1050

Mr. Jorge E. Navarrette April 25, 2022 Page two

VIII. APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF DUE PROCESS AND A FAIR TRIAL BY THE TRIAL COURT'S ERRONEOUS RULINGS THAT SUBJECTED APPELLANT TO ONEROUS AND UNJUSTIFIED PHYSICAL RESTRAINTS, INCLUDING A CAGE AND A STUN BELT.

See People v. Holmes, McClain and Newborn (2022) 12 Cal.5th 719, 803, 826 – 833 (Kruger, J., concurring)

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

eric s. multhaup

ERIC S. MULTHAUP

## **DECLARATION OF SERVICE**

RE: People v. Charles Ng, S080276

I, Eric S. Multhaup, am over the age of 18 years, am not a party to the within entitled cause, and maintain my business address at 35 Miller Avenue, #229, Mill Valley, California 94941. I served the attached:

#### LETTER WITH SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITIES

on the following individuals/entities by either TrueFiling, or by placing a true and correct copy of the document in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepared, in the United States mail at Mill Valley, California, addressed as follows:

Attorney General By TrueFiling

Charles Ng San Quentin State Prison San Quentin, CA 94974

Neoma Kenwood California Appellate Project By TrueFiling

I declare under penalty of perjury that service was effected on April 25, 2022 at Mill Valley, California and that this declaration was executed on April 25, 2022 at Mill Valley, California.

eric s. multhaup ERIC S. MULTHAUP

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Supreme Court of California

### PROOF OF SERVICE

# **STATE OF CALIFORNIA**Supreme Court of California

Case Name: **PEOPLE v. NG (CHARLES CHITAT)** 

Case Number: **S080276** 

Lower Court Case Number:

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
- 2. My email address used to e-serve: mullew@comcast.net
- 3. I served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type	Document Title	
LETTER	S080276_oral arg supp auth_ng	

Service Recipients:

Person Served	Email Address	Type	Date / Time
Kenneth Sokoler	kenneth.sokoler@doj.ca.gov	e-	4/26/2022 8:38:02
Office of the State Attorney General		Serve	AM
161024			
Attorney Attorney General - Sacramento Office	sacawttruefiling@doj.ca.gov	e-	4/26/2022 8:38:02
Court Added		Serve	AM
Eric Multhaup	mullew@comcast.net	e-	4/26/2022 8:38:02
Law Office of Eric S. Multhaup		Serve	AM
62217			
Neoma Kenwood	nkenwood@capsf.org	e-	4/26/2022 8:38:02
		Serve	AM
101805			

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

4/26/2022	
Date	
/s/eric multhaup	
Signature	
multhaup, eric (62217)	
Last Name, First Name (PNum)	

#### Law Offices of Eric Multhaup

Law Firm